RESOLUTION NO. 1363

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE
AMENDMENT 2 TO A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY
AND THE ROBERT RANDALL CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the City and Robert Randall Corporation executed a Development Agreement
concerning the development of streets, water lines and sewer lines and a lift station to serve 144
acres of property in the eastern part of Wilsonville; and

WHEREAS, on the 7th day of September, 1990, that agreement was modified to change
the schedule for road improvements; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to approval of Amendment 1, the routing of the sewer line that
was included in the Development Agreement was modified; and

WHEREAS, the city subsequently constructed the Memorial Park Lift Station and the
sewer line from the lift station to the vicinity of Parkway and Memorial Drive; and

WHEREAS, the Robert Randall Company subsequently constructed a sewer line from the
vicinity of Parkway and Memorial Drive under Interstate 5 to the Waste Water Treatment Plant; and

WHEREAS, the changes that were described above significantly changed the cost for
construction of the project; and

NOW, THEREFORE THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE, OREGON RESOLVES AS
FOLLOWS:

1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute Amendment 2 to (he

Development Agreement between the City and the Robert Randall Company.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this

3rd day of March, 1997, and filed with the Wilsonville cu>y

l_

CHARLOTTE LEHAN, Mayor

me date.

ecorder the sa

ATTEST:

Vﬂmxﬁq (7 £,
Sandra C. King, CMC, Gy Recorder

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Lehan Yes
Councilor MacDonald Yes
Councilor Luper Yes
Councilor Helser Yes

Councilor Barton Yes

RESOLUTION NO. 1363 PAGE 1 of 1



DRAFT
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 2

This Agreement amendment is made this day of March, 1997, by and
between the Robert Randall Company, an Oregon corporation, hereinafter referred to as
"Randall" and the City of Wilsonville, hereinafter referred to as the "City".

WHEREAS, THE ORIGINAL SITUATION WAS AS FOLLOWS:

RANDALL has received approval with conditions for the development of 144.8
acres of property from the CITY as set forth in City of Wilsonville Ordinance No. 329;
and

Ordinance No. 329 required that RANDALL enter into a Development
Agreement with the CITY to apportion development costs; and

A Development Agreement between RANDALL and the CITY was executed on
September 6, 1988; and

An amendment to the Development Agreement between RANDALL and the
CITY was executed on September 7, 1990; and

The Development Agreement amendment (paragraph 3), required that
RANDALL would, at its expense, provide to CITY specifications a new Boeckman
Creek liftstation and a new sanitary force main; and

The sewer liftstation and force main construction and installation were to precede
temporary final occupancy of phase III, phase IV, or phase V; and

The planned routing of the force main was through Memorial Park to the
Willamette River Greenway and then westerly along the Greenway to the vicinity of the
wastewater treatment plant; and

WHEREAS, THE SITUATION CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE10F 3



The property owners along the proposed alignment of the force main had very
serious concerns about the impact of this force main alignment on the neighborhood; and

Staff was concerned that a force main of the planned length would cause
additional odor problems at the wastewater treatment plant; and

The CITY subsequently constructed Memorial Drive from Wilsonville Road and
Town Center Loop West to the end of Trask Street; and

This road construction provided an opportunity to construct part of the sewer line
through a much less environmentally sensitive area; and

The original routing of the force main and the proposed routing of the new force
main and gravity sewer are as indicated on Attachment C-2; and

The force main from the liftstation to Memorial Drive and the gravity sewer line
along Memorial Drive had to be constructed before Memorial Drive was completed; and

The high school in Wilsonville opened in September 1995; and

The new Boeckman Creek liftstation had to be constructed prior to the opening of
the high school; and

RANDALL did not intend to occupy phases III, IV or V until after the high
school opened; and

The CITY constructed the Boeckman Creek liftstation; and

The proposed new alignment also includes a gravity sewer line upgrade from the
vicinity of Memorial Drive and Parkway to the wastewater treatment plant which was
constructed by Randall; and

WHEREAS, THE FINANCIAL IMPACTS OF THE AGREEMENT AND
CHANGES WERE AS FOLLOWS:

The CITY paid for construction of the force main from the lift station to
Memorial Drive and the gravity sewer line along Memorial Drive in the amount of
$150,869 dollars, including design, construction, construction management, and

inspection; and

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE2 OF §



Construction of the Boeckman Creek liftstation, to include design, construction,
construction management and inspection, cost $246,124 dollars; and

RANDALL paid for construction of the gravity sewer line from Memorial Drive
to the Wastewater Treatment Plant in the amount of $445,186; and

Other property owners will also potentially benefit from construction of the sewer
line installed by Randall and the City in the amount of $263,656 dollars (see Attachment
C-3); and

The Development Agreement (paragraph 6), provides that the CITY will
reimburse RANDALL for any sewer trunk line or storm drainage line extension pursuant
to Wilsonville Code, Section 3.116. Provided the cost of such extension will be net of
any applicable credit otherwise provided to RANDALL as set forth in the Development
Agreement; and

The CITY agreed to reimburse RANDALL for up to eighty units of the
BridgeCreek Apartments at, not to exceed, twenty-seven thousand, one hundred and
seventy-two dollars and eighty cents, ($27,172.80); and

The basins that were added by the CITY and the cost of the proportionate share of
the trunk sewer for these additions have been included in the sewer systems development
charges; and

The CITY has collected $18.189 from the West Linn/Wilsonville School District
for their proportionate share of the liftstation and sewer line improvements; and

RANDALL reduced the number of apartments in Hathaway Village and Council
agreed to allow a credit of $84,312 against systems development charges for_the reduced
demand on City systems; and

This credit is being included in final settlement of sewer construction costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties as follows:

1. That prior to occupying phase V, RANDALL will reimburse the CITY for

the net of the CITY'S construction costs, less the amount that the CITY had agreed to

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE3 OF =



reimburse RANDALL for the eighty units in BridgeCreek Apartments less funds

collected from the West Linn/Wilsonville School District, less credit for decreased

number of apartments and less the amounts that are the cost responsibility of others that

have been included in the sewer systems development charges. The costs are based on

actual cost and are as follows:

Memorial Park Liftstation $246,124
1,117 Feet of 12" force main from the liftstation to Memorial Drive $40,126
15" sewer line from the force main to Trask and Town Center Loop | $36, 405
West

18" sewer line from Trask and Town Center Loop West to Trask and | $74,338
Parkway

Total $396,993
Less credit for 80 units of BridgeCreek Apartments $27,173
Less cost responsibility of others included in SDCs $263,656
Less payment to the CITY from West Linn/Wilsonville School | $18,189
System for High School share of Boeckman Creek Liftstation

Less credit for reduction in apartments $84,312
Net Reimbursement from RANDALL $3,663

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

PAGE4 OF S



WHEREAS, the undersigned have been duly authorized to enter into this

Agreement on behalf of their respective corporations this day of March,

1997.

THE ROBERT RANDALL COMPANY CITY OF WILSONVILLE

BY: BY:

(Title): CHARLOTTE LEHAN, Mayor
ATTEST:

SANDRA C. KING, CMC,
City Recorder

DevAgrRandall

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGESOF 5



i

= o
/ N D\/ o
- ACTUAL ARK
MEMORIAL-PARK
FORCE MAIN LIFT STATION
& GRAVITY LINE ==
ROUTE g

~|l'l/>)

//.

N4
<SR .
N S [y
2 T ROUTE :
- / ,/ ./

./
.j.f&?.‘ e P
7 /8
R .
7 AL

\ A
tx *
~
AN 1
o p! ‘
3
i N
1—‘5_—\

e
ST
&’
SN =
P TTTTT




® N ®

RAMOALL PAYBACK : ! : i ¢ 1 i
CALORATIONS ; . i i
* " v .
1o/z298 _Aevised i : ] 3 l i ! |
Annex E L ! : 1
‘Memorisl Park Lift Station & Sewer Lines i : ' )
‘ : i A ] ' ! ;
! ltz inen 115 tneh Sane{18 nen soe {1412 temt ot H
i iForos e Force Man 1o) Trask A Town |18 lnch SBoe ) Total Comt | { i
Equvalent | ‘U Stason 10 1Trask & Town|Cemter Loop: [ WWTP 1o "puanv 'lel Cost ° Cly Cost wrhy
Oweling Stawsof  Memonal Park{Memonsl Cartar Locp |Weet To Traex|Pawery & Dweiing  por SaerV Rancalicost  Revnoursement
iBASN Unita ‘basn Lm Sutian __Omve West ‘AP 1Tenon ‘Unet Lid 1 ity from others
gﬂ.ﬁe_'_ﬂ.ﬂ_'_ﬂa__{____‘_;_ww . 3842,179 1
23] Ad0e0 by gyl 14] 14l $220 33,088 $3,088
131 Added by Ci i 8l 8 3221 31,780 $1,769
: " : : $0
374 374132200 582,307 : 382,407
i | ¢
180] 1801 180} 180} 180} __sass| s72.7s7 $72,757
1 ; 1781 175) 52201 338,548 | $38,548
1 i - 22( 231 s220 $4.849 ) 34,840 ]
\ ) : 128) 125132201 $27.528 | 27,578 |
T n T ] H ¥
1 T
|
I ol o ) o o ’ 30 |
; al ] o ) H $01 i
; |agresment « ! f
{’ “20 acres, ¥
, Added by Clty ! ]
Wagner. 90l6acres sol 9ol 30 90 30 $4551 340,028+ $31.481 50,444
- ! | \ ; ! | «
Proo NE ol ' ' ' ’ | ' : .
Wikormis Mesdows 1 { H : )
& West of Wagner «Orig § ' , ' t i *1
{Properry i 30lagreement 10} acl 30} g 301 $458: 3108421 513842 )
BCIC i s Rl ol ol [+]] 36t
Ranasd Mult . Ong ' | I3 i ' '
Famey : d0alagreement ' 800} 500! 800! 600} 8004 $4351 $272.8391  3272,839 ¢
BCs 0| El] [ ol 9 ! [TH
Wisonvite High T l i
School Phase | (ml imq i ‘ {
Randad reep, bt | L H H
sslagraemem 58 581 s8] L) sél nsi{ s25,485 ; $25.485
Orig ; i :
| a0 40! 40 40 ADl__ 34851 318,480 318,199
9 at [ o [ 1 S0
i [
[V ot 0 ol ] 30} 30! 30 1]
0 ETl 0 o [ $0
sz 221 22| 22 221 sass| 3100047  s10,004
81 51 81 a1 81 3458 $27,730 1 sa7.739
290 2001 290} 200| 200 $485) 3131872t $131,872
f '
'
201 201 291 32431 s70,578 0 $70,578
; —
t |
Cty Share lor Bridge E ¢ 5 1
Creex Apaniments {327,173, $27.173
| : '
1] E %
CT-18CT-2 ) v ) |
| | 1 { N i
TOTAL . zami ' 1349} 13401 1840 2337/ 2358 3842179 { __$551,350 $200,829
COST/EDUPACUECT | . $182 | $303 322 132 3180 I
[l
! [ ! \ ' e Sy
$246,124 |  340.126 ' 336,408 374338 | 3445106 Payment $308,003
1 1 1 13
; ! t i i Pancsl owes |
i ¢ l ] i Cty for :
! : : Sewsr 3108,164
\ Lowe i
) : ‘ ¢ foouscion |
i H homwiwy L
| i ' : School for Ut
{ wavon {818,180}
i : i | . jLess croot °
! - ; i H for 38 unet i
. ; . 'roucton 4
i t ‘ {Res 1219} : {304,312)
: . i ) Nt awed 1o |
: N 33,883

ey



+

A

OO i e ¢ daa §

i

PR N e S \;l'l

wao

et bamaiy st sty yemk oo o p )
f

e = Qxﬂmanc:No-S.S*and Ca

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT
This Agresmenr ameadmenr is made this 2nd day of July, 1950 by and berwe=a the
Rabexzt Randall Corzpany, an Oregon carperation, hereinafter referred m as "Randail” and

the Ciry of Wilsonville, hersinafies rafemred m as the "Ciry”.

.. . WEEREAS, RANDALL has recsived approval with condidons for the

&vdopmmtoflMS acres orprcpc::yﬁ:cmtthIIYassc:for:thityofWﬂsonvﬁlc
“WHEREAS, Ordmznc:No.SZqumddmzRANDAImemaDmcum

.A‘gézmntwuhthcmm apparson develgpmen: costss and

5 * WHEREAS, a.Devc.oamcnt Agmznt berwesn RANDALL and the CTTY was

MOnScpmmccril%&and . '
WHEREAS, RANDAILhasrqucs&lachanvctmthcvdnpm:n:Agrmmtn

amend the uhasmc- and conscucdon of Wiisonville Road (identified as Exhibit "A" amached

- _.... o~y

hc:-:o)
NOW 'I':I".:R__.-OR._, iris ag:::d.bc'.wc-n the pardes as follows:
I. Those seczons of Wilsonville Road which RANDALL will be required @

improve 2f= designared on revised Exhibir "B-1" amched herero, as seczions

"A","B" and "C" of that mad. The road i improvemezrs shall be completsd

as a parz of each phase of constucdon of the Randail property as follows:

-

¥
)r’

DEVELOPMENT AGREEZMENT PAGE 1

L]



. . _ Secdon "C” of Wilsonville Road and grading the curve © provids
sight distancs shall be compiew=d during Phase I and 2; Secdion "B",
a five (5) foot wide asphair bike/pedesmian path through the
Wilsonville Read graded curve area Som Rose Lane w© the improved
secdon of Wilsonville Road and sufScient road shoulder grading
and erosion conmol thiough the Wilsonville Road curve shall be
ma.mramc:i undi such dme as the sire development of Phase 4 and 5
require the curve © be duly improved. Secdon "A" of Wilsonville
Road shall be compiersd during Phase 4 and 35 Secdon "D" of
Wilsonville Road and irs improvemsats shall be entir=ly the
responsibility of the CITY. Norwithstanding the above, this
Agresment is not meant 10 preciude the CITY from requiting, in
whole or in parr, in the fumre, the insmalladon and/or financing of
. ...Secdon D" by the developers and/ar owness of Tax Lot 100 and
200, inclnding RANDALL should RANDALL become a developer

or ownex of the propesty in the fumre.

[ lnd

2.  Asaresulr of the sighr-distance grading and realignmeat of Wilsonville
" Road through the carve, RANDALL shall provide safe and acc=prble
access w Wilsonville Road for propersies currsatly aburing this arsa of

Wﬂsom{illc Road to the south/east

p - a tem e
PR Rl VR RV

3. The pardes acknowledge thar it is necsssary for subswmndal sanitary sewer
Improvemears to be made to accommedare d=velopment of the Randall
property. As a result, RANDALL agress thar it will, at its expense, provide

.o City specificadons, a renovadon of its exisgng Boeckman Cresk sewage

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE 2 OF =

by
$



H .
. .
[
‘ | . .
v e B
Yo . ;

" parties, their hets, legal represenmive, sucesssors and assigns; provided,
however, this agresment cannor be assigned by RANDALL to any other
person, corporars or individual, withour the express wrizea consent of the
Ciry or Wilsonviile, whica shall be derexmined upon due considexatons of

_ prudent fiscal managements, abifity w perform the necsssary constucdon
requirements of the conswhcdon of the public improvements to be
conszucted or comple:ed, and the ability w0 provide reasonable and
necsssary qualiry assurancss in mgara to the public improvements 0 be
consructed or comple=d.

WHEREAS, the undersigned have besn duly authorized to enter into this

agrz=menr on behalf of their respecdve corporadons, this 7ehday of ___Seotember | 199Q,

(Tide): Presidenc’ IOHﬁ?‘VL LUDLOW, Mayor

/

SR - . ATIEST:

L s [

VERA A_ROJAS, City Recorder

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE 3 OF 3



R ® ® .
. v _ Secdon "C” of Wilsonviile Road and grading the curve o provide
sight diszancs shail be complewd during Phase 1 and % Secdon "B”,
a five (5) foot wide asphalt bike/redestian path through the
Wilsonville Road gradad curve area Som Rose Lane o the improved
secdon of Wilsonville Road and sufcieat road shoulder grading
and erosion contol through the Wilsonviile Road curve shall be
mmnr.amcd undl such dme as the siez development of Phase 4 and 5
reguirs the curve © be duly improved. Secdon "A” of Wilsonville
Road shall be compiered during Phase 4 and 5; Secdon "D of
Wilsonville Road and irs improvemearts shall be endrely the
responsibilicy of the CITY. Norwithsmanding the above, this
Agresmeanr is not meanr 0 precinds the CITY from requiring, in
whole or in part, in the fumre, the ;'.nsmllaﬁon and/or financing of
b_:,?’Sec:ion "D" by the developers and/or owness of Tax Lot 100 and
200, including RANDATIT should RANDAIL become a developer

ar ownex of the propexty in the fumre.

.-~

2 As 2 resulr of the sighr-dismncs grading and realignment of Wilsonville
" Road through the carve, RANDALL shall provide safe and acczpwble
accsss to Wilsonville Road for properzes cuxready abuming this arza of

Wilsonville Road to the south/east

Sy m e 4 e
P R LI R VI TP

3. The pardes acknowledge thar it is necsssary for subsmndal sanitary sewer
Improvemears to be made o accommodate dzvelopmeat of the Randall
property. As a result, RANDALL agress thar it will, ar its expense, provide

S e w

. City specificadons, a renovadon of its exisdng Boeckman Cresk sewage

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PAGE 2 OF 4

L



7t
.

DEVELOPMENT AGREEVIENT

_ liftsadon, 2 new Boeckman Cresk liftsmarion, and 2 new sanimry sewer

force main. The sanimry sewer improvements shall be made as follaws:

Sewage liftsmoon reaovadon and Wilscnviile Road sewer qunkline
consoucdon and instailadon (Exhibic "C-17) during Phase 1 and 25
sewage liftsradon and forcs main consmucton and installaton |
Prec=ding temporary or final OC..."'.!:.L‘am‘:"j of Pimsc 3, Phass 4-_6r

Phase 5.

Prior wo the issuancs of a building pezzxir for Phase 3, Phase 4 or Phase 3,
Randall mus: pay, in full, the remaining assessment for LID No. 3,

$8,035.35, inciuding per diem Inrerest acning from July 3, 1990.

v oxder to Insurs performancs of the improvements outlined within this

" agresment amendment, performance bonds insaring the compledon of these

Improvemmezts in the amounr of the estimared costs for each phase of the
contemplared improvements shall be secured by RANDALL prior to the

- issuance of building permits for any development phase, numbered 1

through 5. The bonds shall be mainmined by RANDALL for the benefit of
the CTTY unril such improvements have besa accepted by the CITY and the
applicable warranty pericds have expired. Said bond sums may be adjusted

from dme to dme o reflect current informaron, including improvements

* pecformed and approved, inclusive of applicable warranty pexiods.

This Agrs=ment amendment shall exdst in addidon o and in conjuncdon

with the Development Agresmzat dated Seprember 6, 1988 between

RANDALL and the CITY. This Agrssmenr shail be binding upon the

PAGE 3 OF <4



DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

" parties, their heis, legal represenmLve, Succsssors and assigns; provided,
however, this agresment cannor be assigned by RANDALL to any other
person, corporare or individual, withour tie express wrimea conseat of the
Ciry orf Wiisonviiie, whic shall be dewesmined upon due considerations of
. prudent fscal managements, ability © perform the necassary construcdon
requirements 01; the conswuczZon of the public improvements to be
consmucied or complezed, and the ability to provide reasonable and
necsssary qualiry assurancss in n:garﬁ to the public improvements to be
consucted or complet=d

WHEREAS, the undersigned have be=a duly authorizad to enter into this

agr=emenr on besalf of their respecive corporadons, this 7thday of __Sevtember | 1990.

THE ROB CITY OF ONV'II.LEZ
- BY: . BY: L

(Tifie):___ President’ . JOEX M. LUDLOW, Mayor

ATIEST:

VERA A ROJAS, City Recorder

rd
"
Q)
(¢
e
Q
i1
h

41



. oreois PLANNING
= e
o 209 N.E LINCOLN STREST
HILLS2CR0O, CREGON g§7124
. PHONE: (503) 848-:081 or FAX: (SC3) 6817848 h
Bzp C°2dar, Blzener Sas Cguize PLS JH. (Duten) Sigmung, ALS PS
Chris Secsaul, Flannar Jarry Kraamar, FLS H.A. (Hugh) C'Rellly, PE
John Dariing, Planner, AICZ - Duans Marx Alchare Clrarg, PLS CET
e ———
I MO
DATZ: June 13, 18SsQ
TO: City of Wilsanville City Council (-\
FECM: Ryan O'3rien, representing The Rectert Rancdall C\f&—“
R=: Amendment £z the Develcgzent Agrzsment between the City of
Wilsconville and The Rcobert Randall Co. ’

Attached please find a copy of the Development Agreement, dated
Sertenmber 6, 1388, between The Raobert Randall Co. and the City of
Wilsonville ragarding develotment of the Wilsonville Meadsws
Flaaned Unit Davelcopment. We racuest a change to this agreemant &tz
amend the phasing and construct the middle section of Wilsonville
Read (Section "3" as identified on Exhikit B-1l) prier to tie
southern secticn (identified as Section "A"). This rasguest has
bBeen changed to include the cImzment3 of ta2 City Council at the May
meeting.

As the City Council may kaew, a 296 unit multiple <Samily

develcpment (Phase 2) on the east side of Wilsonville Rsoad is under

censtruction as well as the single family subdivision (Phasa 1) on
the west side of Wilsonville Rcad. Exhikit B-1 of the Davelcrment
Agzeement indicates that the ramaining pultiple family axeas are
Phasas 3, 4 and 5. We raguast that Phase 5 he identified as Phase
3, that Phase 4 remain in its current phasing, and that Phase 3 ke
identisfied as Phasa S.

The Rokext Randall Cz. has received a pralininary plat agproval
frcm the Planning Commission for all remaining phases o2 the single
fanily subdivision. BPlans have alss been apprsved by the Planning
Comnmissicn for the area identified as Phase 5 cn Exhikit 3-1 for
the naxt phasa of multiple family censtructien.

v v e e

- 1y



Ccity of Wilsonville city Council
June 13, 1S%¢ P
Page 2

We reqguest that the =sad cocnst=ucticn schadule for Wilgonvillae Raad
ke medified kv constoucosicsn of Secticn 737 prior o Sactisn "AN as
curzantly idencified in the Develcprment AgTeement. Sinces Secticn
ncr a2 Wilsenville Rcad has been consitzuctad, we feel that the naxs
logical phasa for constructicn cf Wilsenville Road would ke Seckzion
g.* Tha third phase of Wilseonvilla Road construction weuld than
be Sacticn "A" and weuld be constructed with the Phase 4 multiple
family site to finish ¢£f all Wilsenville Rcad strest inpravements.
During the intariz, wa pTctpsSse & csnstrucTt a tamporaxy aschals
pacaway S feet in widih aleng the wast side of Wilsenville Road
from Resa lane 4z scutherly portion of Secticn "3M of Wilsecnvillae
Road. '

The apartent plan £or Phase 5, whick i{s ncw reguestad £s be Phasa
3, was approved by the Planmning Comzmissicn cn May 14. Pricr to
censticticn of Prasa 5, it is necessaxy for the City Council to
approve these ragues<=ad ckanges to the Develorment Agraament.
Specifically, we racuest the folleowing changes to the Davelorment
Agraement as referanced by paga numbers:

1. In the last paragragh cf Page 2, amend the third and
. fourth lines to read:

Baction "A' of Wilsonvillas Road shall be izmproved
with Phase 4 constzuction.

2. ilso, in the last paragraph cf Page 2, amend the fourth,
f£iztk, and sixth lines tc read:

Bacticz wB!" of Wilsenvilla Road shall be complatad
during Phasa 3 coustructicr alonrg with a2 tamporaxy
asphal+ padastziaz acsags along the west sidas of
Wilgsnville Road 2from west Rose lLane to Sectilcon WBM
o? Wilsecnville Road. :

3. Change Exhibit B-1 as Icllcws:

Raplaca *Bhasae 5" witk “"Ihaga 3" and raplaca !"Phase
3N wiit: ©Zhase 5.V

-

wpl20.wilsnd.sSss
rev. 6/13/%90Q

-



E) EXHIBIT "B-1" .
WILSONVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS,

.

- g3aAs)



EXHIBIT "C-1"
SEWER TRUNK LINE

Rewvised

!




“.a o .
S—
R ——ee
- % DATE: 07/03/90 PAYOFF CALCULATTIAONS TIME: 10:4%
W NAME i CTHE ROEBERT RANDALL. C3. -3 o _
™ ADORESS—1 : C9%0Q SW BARSUR BLUD. a :
" ‘CITY : CPORTLAND a STATE: COR1 ZIP CD: C972191C00Q6T
# e . e T e o U
T "LEGAL DESC: CSEC.13-TAX LOT 1900 ~ "LID%#3
" ASSES NUM : C1 MAR/TAX LT: C™SEC.L13 12002
= LIEM DATE : C S13S33 L _.PRGJ TYPE : T S__'i':“:‘.5= o .
T om LIEN AMT C 3I22:22.70 3 INST amMT C 196G . 4632
= BaN AMT : C 39=212.70 1 INT BPERCNT: © 11.%00003
- v’$ - - - - e - 1. jemns - we S —— -
ST
o pEL C 7342 . 62 BaL : C 1 INT TO : CO4L&902
R - — e e e e e
w
) ENTER CALC DAY: 070390 INTERST/DAY : 2.470
" FORMAT (MMBOYY) : _<0703%0> . . INTERST &MT_ _: ____ 192.73 __
B— NBER QF DAYS: 73 PaYOFF AMCUNT : 8033.35 »
=4
—— *-— - -~ - - — -y ey - -
w HIT RETURN TO CONTINUZS :
.
_— e e ) Z N e ees emamie e Sk e mm———— L - e
— PRINCIPAL BAL. = _ §7,842.62 S
INTEREST THROUGH:=7/3/90 192.73
' TOTAL * . - ... $8,035.35 _
n— — -~ - - e w————— . - .'..-_ as v o o T —  — — -—
__ .. .INTEREST PER DIEM FROM:7/3/90 = $2.470 _ U —
- L - -— e T T I




.
. -,
B -,

DEVELORUENT AGREZMENT

E.

This agrezement is made this é&;: day of \4g;,,zg;zﬂg;<_‘

1938 by and between THE ROBERT RANDALL COMPANY, an Oregon

corporation, hereinafter referred to as "RANDALL" and the CITY

OF UWILSONVILLE, hereinafter referrad to as "THE CITY".

—

WHEREZAS, Randall has received approval witih conditions
for the development of 1l44.8 acres of property from The City as.
eet forth in City of Wilsonville Ordinance #329;

' WHEREAS, the ordinance recuires that Randall enter
into a Development Agreement with The City to apportion
development costs; ’ ‘ . L -

WHEREAS, Randall intends to develop the proéerty in
flve ({5) phases, more particularly designated in the maps
. attached hereto as Exhibits B-1 through B-3, with the phases
| numerically numbersd 1l-5 and circled:;

| .WHEREAS, The City has filed 'a Notice of Foreclosure
and Sale for September 14, 1988 on said property for failure to
pay LID 6 assessments; )

WHER=ZAS, the parties desire to resolve the
apportionment of development costs between them and resolve the
payment of the LID 6 assassments.

- NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties zs
follows:

1. The parties agree and acknowledge that Randall has

1 - D:!j—— STy e YTy l\—u’a b g X bl Loal

S e o TS et emanatiibay e



~

ﬁow fully paid the LID § assessments prior to entering into
Q.tnis ;greement.

2. In order to serve the major land development
oroposed by Randall and approved in Ordinance MNo. 329, the
parties acknowledge tha£ substantial_publ}c improvements of
Wilsonville Road, which is an arterial road, and the concurrent
provision of major sewer and water utilities are necessary.

The parties acknowledgé that £inancing of such improvements
needs to be fairly proportioned given the limited resources.
Therefore, Randall agrees it will, at its expense, provide road
improvements to City specifications and Ordinance 329 for
Wilsonville Rd. adjacent to the Randall property generally
~lccated by attached Exhibits B-1 through B-5 with a typical
“iSiroad section being -illustrated in Exhibit A. Those sections of
Wilsonville Rd. which Randall will be required to improve are
~rdesignated on Exhibit B-l attached hereto, as sections "a",
<7 TTTULMB", and "C" of that road. Randall shall be entirely
responsible for the cost of improvements to those three
sections of the road and the improvements shall be completed as
a part of each phase of construction of the Randall property as
follows:

- - Section C during Phase 1 and 2; grading the curve 1o
provide sight distance shall be completed during Phase
1 and 2; Secticon A of Wilsonville Rd. shall be
improved during Phase 3 of construction; and Seczzion B
ot T s of Wilsonville RA. shall he completed during Phas= 4
of the construction; Section D of Wilsonville Bd. and
its improvements shall be entirely the responsibility

i

il



of the City. HNotwithstanding the above, this
agreement is not meant to preclude the City from
requiring, in whole or in part, in the future the

. - . . ! - .
emma T e miian amdlam 2 (cmmd a-

lmszzllsticn z2n2/sr Zlizznzinz of Secthicn D b the

develocers and/or owners of T.L. 100 and 200 on

Exhibit B-3, includigg Randall should Randall become a

devaloper or owner oi the property in.the future.

3. In the event the City receives any funds: for
improvement of the portions of Wilsonville Rd. covered in
Exhibit B-1 as Sections "“A", "B" and "C" through the direct
efforts of Randall by way of grants or other similar type
funding ocutside those received normally and customarily by the
City, the City shall apply at least 70% of the funds received
to the cost of the afgresaid improvements.

4. In return, for the construction of the
aforementioned portions of Wilsonville Road, The City further
agrees that it will give Randall a credit equai to the system
development fees currently required to be paid by Randall to
the City.for arterial road and storm sewer imp;avementé in the
amount of $500.00 per building permit unit times the number of
units built, not to exceed 1,281 units. TIf full build out of
1,281 units occurs, then the total sum.shall not exceed
$640,500.00. This figure includes all previously approved
systams fee credit and is not in addition thereto.

o S. The parties acknowledge that certain property will
have to be dedicated by both Randall and the Methodist Chuxch,
Lot 303, located on Wilsonville Rd. in'orde: to make tae

improvements to the curve on Wilsonville Rd. designated as

within Section A in Exhibits B-1, B-2, and B-4. The City



agrees it will be responsible for obtaining the land and right
of way required from the church in order to realign the curve
ci wiisonvillie Rd. Randail agreases tiac it will dedicace che
'necessafy required road right of way to complete the curve
realignment. The City agrees, subject to applicable state law,
that it will deed to Randall that land which is vacateé as a
result of the realignment of the road and is no longer
necessary as right of way for Wilsonville Rd. in exchange for
the pfoperty dedicated by Randall for the curve realignment
within Section A, Exhibits B-~1, B~2 and B-4. Such exchange
shall provide for access to Wilsonville Road for properties
éurrently abutting this area of Wilsonville Road to the
..soutii/east.
6. The parties acknowledge that it is necessary for
substanttial sewer improvements to be made to accommodate
. developmant of the Randall proverty, the West Linn School
‘Districé property designated as high schooi site on the
"+ aforementioned exhibits and the present and forecasted future
development of other properties along Wilsonville Rd. As a
- result, Randall has agréed that it will, at its cost, provide
to City specifications, sewer pump renovation, a sewer pump
.- -station, and a sewer trunkline, as generally designated ang
located in Exhibit C-1 attached hereto; In addition, Rand=ll
agrees to make the sewer trunk line available to the
aforementioned West Linn School District property. The City

-will be responsible for the cleaning and sealing of sewer Ilines

- LX Ll
4 - DEVELOPHMEINT AGRIZMENT



as illustrated in Exhibit C-2. Randall agrzes to pay fully the
.costs of any of the sewer improvements regardless of any
increaée in costs that may occur as a result of the development
of the various phases over a number of years. In return, The
City shall give Randali a credit against sewer connection fees
~normally reserved for sewer coastruction by the City egqual to
1303 of the net sewer connection fee of $1,132.00 (3339.68) per
tnit times the number of units builk, not to exceed 1,281
units; If full build out of 1,281 occurs, then the total sum
shall not exceed $435,104.46. Péovided the currently proposed
80 unit Bridge Creek apartment units ares builk, The City agrees
to participate in the funding of the total costs of sewer
improvemenés in excess of $435,104.46 only in'the following
limited manner: The City shall pay an amount eéual to the
lesser of (1) an amount equal to 30% of the net connecéidn fee
(3339.66) times the number of units paid, which cannoct exceed
80 units ($27,172.80) or' (2) the excess over $435,104.46.
Additionally, the City agrees to reimburse Randall for any
sewer trunk line or storm drainage line extension pursuant to
Wilsonville Code 3.116, provided the caosts of such extension
will be net of any applicable credit otherwise provided to
‘Randall as set forth herein. Randall acknowledges it has fully
read #hd understands the provisions of Wilsonville Code 3.116.

The sewer improvements shall be made as follows:

- - sese se 4 ma . e w Wk Padaqrehe seem



wae ¥

Sewar pump renovation during Phase 1 andVZ;

. Hilsonville R4. sewer trunkline construction and
installation during Phase 1 ané 2; Sewer pump station
coastruction and installation preceding Phase 3.

7. The parties acknowledge that a 12 inch water line
from Boeckman Creek and along Boeckman Rd. to the existing well
site must be constructed as illustrated in Exhibit D-1.

Randall agrees to construct to City specifications the 12 inch
water line totally at its costs and agreses to pay that cost in
full regardless of the time at which the line is constructad.
The pafiies agree that the line will be constructed as recuired
by the development of the single family residences in the

Randall land. The City agrees that it will reimburse Randall

for the construction of the 12 inch water line in an amount

““egual to the difference between the cost of installing an 8

"inch line and the 12 inch line required by the City through a

R lbay back agreement pursuant to Wilsonville Code 3.116, whiosm

““Randall acknowledges it has fully read and understands the

contents thereof.

8. The parties acknowledge that the Randall,
development of the land in various phases may take several
‘years, not to exceed ten years. Randall agrees to pay for the

‘Gosts of and make those improvements which it has agreed to do

" hérein regardless of any increase in costs resulting from the

passage of time. In further consideration of Randall agreeing

to make the necessary improvements regardless of any increase

6 ~ DEVELCPUENT AGRIEZNENT

i



-
‘. e

in costs, The City has agreed that the development and utility
fees designated in this agreement and currently required at
this éime, shall be calculatad upon the prasent cost as if£ the
full buildout had occurred in connection with this development,
although a 10 year buildout period is rescognized by this
agreement. It is the intention of the parties that this
agreement is contemplated as a present agreement, and,
therefore, present values be used and only currantly adopted
City.fees and charges be imposed. See Exhibit E -~ Summary of
Applicable Fee Credits. Additionally, the parties have
attempted to estimate the total costs of the public
improvements set forth in this agreement. Based on the current
available information, the paities agree that $3 million is a
reasonable and prudent estimate. In order to insure
performance of these improvements, performance bonds insuring
"the completion of these improvements in the amount of the
~estimated costs of each phase of the contemplafed improvements
shall be secured by Randall prior to the issuance of building
permits for any development phase, designated Nos. 1-53, exhibit
B-1 through B-5, and shall be maintained by Randall for the
benefit of the City of Wilsonville until all such improvements
havehbeen accepted by the City and applicable warranty periods
have expirasd. Provided, further, however, said bond sums may
be a&justed from time to time to reflect current information

including, but nct limited to, completion of public

< . EA I F AL e SRR ot il ds] A.abb Rhialis bt Logl



- e -
cmat s e v S T

-

improvements, inclusive of app;icéple warranty periods.

'. 10. Randall agrees to insure and indemnify the City

Y ; = - infuzy and/or property damage
arising out of the design, construction and installation of the
public improvements set forth in this agreement, excepting any
injuries or property damage arising from the negligence of the
City or its employees and agents.

11. Rancéall agrses to pay all taxes, fées,

unemployment and workers compensation benefits or other like

any other governmental agency, arbitration, or court of law and
to fully and completely indemnify and hold the City harmless
thereon which may arise out of the design, construction or

installation by Randall of any public improvement set forth in

.this agreement.

12. Randall agrees that all subcontractors, agents,

‘employeeé, labor and materialmen shall at all times be fully

.paid in accordance with the applicable laws of the state.

Randall agrees that no wage claim or construction lien shall be

allowed against any public improvement set forth in this

- agreement. Randall agrees to indemnify and to hold the City

harmless thereon in any event. The above is not intended to

prevent Randall's use of reasonable efforts to defend from aay

such claim or lien, provided same is in good faith and n<t

meraly for the purpose of delay.

8 ~ DEVELOBI{ENT AGRIZIZNT

b

* kind penalties, fines or payment requirements required of it by .



13. The parties agree to execute any further

documents that are reasonable and customarily required in the
provision of such City of Wilsonville public improvements for
the executicn and £fulfillment of this agreement.

14. In the event any legal proceeding and/or appezal
is necessary to enforce }he provisions of this‘aqreement, the
prevailing party shall be entitled to.reasonable attorney fezes
and costs. '

15. In the event of a dispute, the parties agree the
presiding‘judge of Clac%gmas County may either hear this
matter, or at his/her discretion, appoint a Clackamas County
Circuit Court -Judge to hear any such dispute. In either event,
the parties, due to the complexity of the issues and the
special nature of contract law and public improvements, waive
any right to a jury trial. In the event such waiver cannot be
enfozcéd under law, the parties agree to have this matter
arbitrated under the rules of the American Arbitration
Association, or by any other arbitrator mﬁtually agreed upon by
the parties hereto, and judgment upon the award rendered maé be
entered in any court having jurisdiction thereof.

16. This agreement shall be binding upon the parties,
their heirs, legal representatives, successors and assignssy
providéd, howevér, this agreement cannot be assigned by Ramdall

to any other person, corporate or individual, without the

evprass wribttan consent of the City of Wilsonville, which skall

9 - DEVELOPMENT AGRIZMENT

il



o e

be determined uéon due considefat;cns o prudent fiscal
management, . ability to perform the necessary canstructlon .
requirements of the construction of the public Lmurovenents to
be constructed or comuleted, and the ability to provide
reasonable and neéessary quality assurances in regard to the
public improvements to be.Fonstructed or completed.

WHEREAS, the undersigned have been_duly authorized to
enter into this agreement on behalf of their respective

corporations, this (?Zz'd of Sgbtamber, 1988.

CITY OF WILSONVILLE

gy: Ll &

(Title): Hayor

ATTEST:

_Q/ZJ é/f/)/:

City Recorder

10 - DEVELOPMENT AGREZMENT

Ly

'E



|
l
|

Lo
. ||.-l
bt

1

|
‘\"“"“l g P wwﬂl j l‘ H i @ i msmﬂl u;,,.,?

WWW
W

T™e "h‘f

Tar LY Poust o -

- “Muﬁ

an.u‘“

L

ey .t rﬂ'

) ,1-

_ 110 rHEerjs +

e -‘a_——-—

Dc 't L{KJN L > “
L,ol ] 11&“"“&: ;u‘u", s ' "
J&V.E%r\t' “1’ R, reav ’

© DEcTIoN MRU ﬁp.'.nau C o WiLsongvitle ou
wilsonwvills. Mumw ' wil.£owwville, Ok:cou

EXHIBIT "A" i
TYPICAL ROADWAY SECTION

Spere nen Waseal
v LANDOGLAP . AREHITELT
' 2041 W ko AR, PORTLANGY DEEON 4714
TSI POy



EXHIBIT "B~1"
WILSONVILLE ROAD

IMPROVEMENTS

L



EXHIBIT "B-2" WILSONVILLE ROA[

SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT.

|



wiLnnNnnNviLLe mMmaabowaes

e !
- @ﬂ!‘.‘z—— “ng:’,}.r) . o
[ ] ’ ) ‘ " ﬂﬂ

. . ee W
. L. .- i Pegvenie goua @,f\"
,' l ‘ - J .I y ) e . ! " .\" DA
snipengece orty . A I ! ‘ . ’ ﬂhfr;l. :‘Vrr‘! N -— . ——— o -
96 emity r ‘ . ., A
K “H - P . [T
N ’“ emnmwma-w&m- {" " g

rytvse arey ALY EE L o T

\\ __..p-:.::z,:, | . j m . ‘ ok Sy
l- rﬁ“:’..‘;“#‘.ft) Ll‘»B ~

ewveta nt0

.-—‘ . -

’ 188 MPr

\ a4 mpr 5 . ) . &38 M 4 ..
o ] Powem o f or mommem coomen
RA1r MP 'm | \ ? .
W . . . . 1
Wite t ’l’mﬁ] - - |
\\ ‘L . * t A " LY - basn

t
[}
TVOW NTYWIXDROS

. Vitis ; iaﬂ, _\"f e %/ 3y o 3 B
{ v s 2.
/_:_\_\; | m:‘d.:‘;s" oon’:u Rap . ! .!.’~ ‘ ' i,__....-... e g ¢ s
\‘% ‘, . 1h Betvor - 1418 aSgll Wrilpas lg(: .‘ . L::ﬁ--—w—-—-‘——-—- e ,
y 3 D3 4

et ' ARG oy am ot .
. / nien demgny 0HlY . ; s fee s . . ‘

mcm m'u st / e
! LR LM LR LRI I ANt m e W A aRe  Temwe b v & Y o ae o
! | ,
fun Keeel” l»om. ¢o g ' - s
;‘t’lﬁ,loﬂ‘:'m'a::’q .r::p 1301 S o] N L .".‘M-. ~efunnll rrsrMuE WME&. ?Y_N.
- »
208 ¢ davennl I | £ erreve=bos foes Meacous :;_g’f“':ﬂm

EXHIBIT "B-3" | -
APPROVED CONCEPT FOR: . !



e——

- X N N S S
.

1

‘r'

Fie

2

1)

-

.
-
-

{inti?

2ue
"

. em .&-lu iw. vl pme
| BBAY) RAGRINT il | RN

NONEAT RANDALL, COMPANY

0 Sw PAARUR ALV, SUITE 300
TLAND, OREGOH 97218

HE 245-113)

{LSONVILLE

[}

P T L RN

— — — -
. . . . -

-
1

ROAD SIR

]Fﬁ.mnw

PLANH

L 1 1. '}
[

&3
“XHIBIT "B-4" |

APPROVED CONCEPT FOR
JILSONVILLE ROAD



{
: l ,
iy {ft i
i il | {

49 ¥

N
-

- xl"‘n' b (Ul Ve R PR T e By R xR

L Lt L
. - . a . - .- 3 » -3 "
. M . L
., E ¢ : ]
. ahel e . . . »-Afv ‘-- . R
' . ’ . . . I PO . l
A H .
] - - - L PYRPE P et Radamal ay
fZLZ:‘L..:‘ TR S P o Voo B et i et (LN

£ NOREAT NANDALL COMPANY ‘ A [ -
0 AW AARAUA ALYD SUIIE 300 iR H&Es——la=|| wiLsonviee et |l @2:::::.’. L
YILAND, ORFGON Q1219 ) ot i ey Biniont | INT-F Y, YAV Ao '%L’ B [ ,
e 2431 Sl s = gz re BB

EXHIBIT “B-5"
APPROVED CONCEPT FOR
WILSONVILLE ROAD

—



LXFHUIE 13 b
APPROVED CONCEPT I OR
WILSONVILLE ROAD

"‘.'.‘. . ~.
I\ ! v

V \Aﬁ,uo}w

Wil Al 4! ; ji!""‘f”"'l"’i
e
Ji : &yg | § \ ) !d fmw‘ i

bl 9P 4fh u? w h&{" "E, ‘F‘L’f

o \L Ll
: Ee I A . o3 P ‘ E'.’t ‘ b.. .‘€£d ‘ ' ' .{ .‘ t.... .
‘lw ¥ {\ \ l 4 . . "' . y ' | 'G%t‘&é“ ' \" " ‘b: ‘. l Y .' i "\f’.‘
nia "l ) i o ! N i ] : I N v ATy VW X Yu. 1 "; " “l"4
AR ! y ', . ' \ N « y % " y . 4 / N " ) Ars p th j ’\\
L ey s \ DALV %5‘41 L ERhAebINQale. t11Pey RPN i PIEIN T S i h
)S‘\S‘”\ ”5 s WW AR e b A B PR bt
3N ’l‘mu)\ L g; ,5‘ )p ‘a\u t RS} i1 | . h \B . ! ,.“; .
(&"5\\ }\4 m& '.“q:"'}a $ \14 'i‘ﬂ_;:[b"“ "‘i‘a"’ﬁg‘ur ol i RN ¢ ' \ Ll !"Y'."
i »A' J;y Y "_:;J' Ryt . Y P inRy X ; '
f h\ \P‘l o \\:\N‘% i" ‘l ":[}'w‘x,)“‘sf by vy /"5:\ IR RIRN ¢ . \
\ \ fl .-"h.' NS e’ nF i
R g e el
‘»/nu‘#:' 6 . ' ﬁ?‘{ﬂ(‘w Al
3‘7 4ﬂ|) C o ) B N H( AL A1 IR ~,..‘ Vo

st L “h 'U-J.;
b (A K o il e , d A .
’ ! L K . ¢ o . > R t
. o ' T R s Ve e {
‘ 1"* v * [ ¢ . ! O'. hg b P L AN . ." "l ) el ". s
. L1 IS KO | e S Y "', y d H a ¥ « ],
w‘ . L] [] o ;N [ ‘ . Ug X I3 B
' . H . AT I {87 ) ’ - r Py
f ' ~ ¥, u 3 LN ’, p * AN L A Ry
. A LI kY ,)“ Wi R ¢ RN .  » A A . .‘
b y d "0t .
' e M ! e, ‘ - WM - -} .
E Ealh v y’ y - gt & .
AR Y o e Y b [ .
3 - H 1 l/ ) :

a{ti.\ ,v \ ”?\ " S
F: 'Y“f:t{ H’""'

n
"m “l § 7 Yol 7"*




EXHIBIT "Caliih
SEWER TRUNK LlNE.




.
-
. n

HIBIT "C-2" SECTIONS 1512 ‘e,
WERLINE cLeEANING ..,,- RN w A B .

g HSONVILL

v ADOWS



A

A
EY
3
k-]

bbbk 283208

CEXHIBIT “D- 1, -
WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS

LEGEND: .‘]”'.jj,;
IR EITITY ] PROPOSED ‘2" WATERL'NE o

R {

S




WATER

PLUMBING MECHANIGAL ’ : 1op Peovd

1 : Lep Proyjded by Euiteser ded By €14y

11Pe OF FIXTUAS fir Mol TvorvaL

AHDIOR APFURTEHANCES VYP8 OF BAUIFNENT fie Ho| vava. ){0' § 430.00 Sea Rasolution 420),

Cloines Wathes $ 130 Issuance of Permit §10.00 §10.00 }‘., 233 88

Dunweches § 250 Fuinsce 100,000 BTU snd Undes | § 800

fu Over 100,000 ATU .60 Wrdin I m, IV TN )

Dtinking fountain 1140 e 11 it P Rl Brel T R
Floas Diain § 150 Suspanded, Recensed and Floar | § 6.00 LU L

Qarbage Duposat } 150 RAepalt « Hasllng and Coollng [ X ,;.’ '

Laundty Yub § 150 Balisr or Compreasor § 4.00 Iy

Levslory fWath Baun) T $ 180 ). Alr Handling 10,000 CFM § 480 0w

Snowes depsrans liom Tub $180 | Alf Handling Over 10,000 CFM $1.80 ™ : .

Sink § 1% £sch Yenilistion Fan snd Dug) }3.00 »

fub (or Tub § Shawes £ach Rangy Haood § 480 -

Comblnatian $ 140 Qs¢ Toal: Ona fo Four Oullsly § 400 ¢

Uilnai {140 Each Addlilansl Outlel | § .60 ¢ f
{Watut Clowal i 1o Pie-Fab Fltaplace § 40 "

Walag Heslat § 140 L wood Slove , § 480 o

Othat § 110 Any Applisnce o1 Equipman) .
Sanliary Bekat oot ltated In Teble 3-A TOIAL COBY OF MATIA (OrnICTiONs &
« 1a4 100 A7lraciion ihecsol 13000 ol M.8.0, § 480 .

- axch addilianal 100 tispartion | 41800 _ ' SIDEWALK/APPROACH

Yealal Service [

- 101 100 A 2jraciion theteo] 42000 1 ’ Sldemlk/Appronch $ Sidemlk oaly

- sach addiionsl 200 t fpostion $18 00 . $

Stotmn and Asin Disln [} - Approach Only f_______Other

« 101 100 h Hracilon thageot 130 00 I

< sach addiuons! 200 fifportion | 1806 Sublotal (Minimum $10.00) 4 PARKS FEE

Semage Efscior Pump of Sump Plon Check Fee (0% ol aublonl)  § {__dwelling uni tus 0 $250,00 = §

Pump t 140 Mlatutory Surcharge (] or

Spacis) Wasie Connsclion IREL Telal Amount Due ' $

N LI S

Laoblle Hame Space 2800 ; L .valu.t‘on X ‘003 ‘ ."
Mobiis Home Uttty Lines in s park * !

of on pilsate proparly 00 SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT FEE -  $500.00 per dwelling unit

Uschilow Prevantion Oevice ' 140 Nonresidential-$500,00 per $50,000 or portion thereof
Any Taap or Waute Hoj Connected #du's or valuation X $600,00 = § Systems Fee

1o fisiuie § 1580 .

Any athar plumbing instafistion, no

tated having 8 sanliary wadle of 8 EWEH '

potsthe supply $ 100 {ry |

viatsi {Minimum: $30new; $18/00peli} § e
n Chach Fap [23% of sublotst) [ P .
ilutory Sutchsige S —

o Amount Due [ S,

]
rin

Bl s s B @ A 0D W B

o i M
o | trl
o 11
s |
[N
s 1
s 1 d
v 14
+ 1 d

lcr Closat {tollet)

W, tink or laundry tesy
loor drain<2® max outlet
toor dralne3* mix cutlet
Joor drafn<4* max outlat
fehwashers2® max outlet
{shwasher-3" mix outiet
tshuaher-4" max outlat

bathtud or ghowsr
drinking fountain
garbige grinder

coms wishar/0-5 b,
conm Wather/5-10 Vb,
comn wssher/10-15 b,
com washer/15-20 1b.
comn washar/20-25 b,

e
11}
{1
21
{1}
RN
1l
§+1
9-)com wather/25-35 Vb,

du x }1,098,00 « }
fixtures | )4 » do x 1,258 § .

H o prmalt [en

~$ln9)a fially } .00
snultl Faally §
Courarclal
~Indurtrhal

©

§.320ualt ~ $73.00 minlon
41,00
121.00 1y



P

'UILDING AODRESS -
EGAL:  LOT. aLocx SUBDIVISION
REA OF LOT 'NUMBER GF BUILDINGS ON LOT P 11T
= oF SESTIIE SUILIINGD E.l? f;;f'.g,
WNER ' - PHONE ﬁ""ﬁé
DDRESS -
Y L STATE ap - .
LANS BY ’ "' PHONE :
e : - © [ _FOR BUILDING OFFICE USE ONLY
Y - sTatE np .
ONTRACTCR _ __ PHONE VALUATION:
CORESS . SQAFTXS =
Y STATE potd SaFTxs =
ITY BUSINESS UCENSE ¢ ____ = - BUILDERS BOARD & : SAFTXS a 5
- - SQFTXs =
INGLE FAMILY - NEW CONSTRUCTION _
IULTY FAMILY - ;,. a ADDITION . =
OMMERCIAL | : ALTERATION/REPAIR - = WG PERMIT - - - - “es
NDUSTRIAL .. : . pEMOLTION - sn.m SURGHARGE
“QUARE FOOTAGE: ‘ i _ o o T -Mip;imcwsmawm
IOUSE : =" WUMBER OF STORIES . ) SEWER CONNECTION
ARAGE ps *‘mszncsasnaoo&s R 2w peraar = - )
| ITHER - s ‘*"’liuuaaa oF BATRROOHS : on ’ T
A
| JCCUPANCY GROUP .- TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . SEVELOPMENT
oNE : | NummR owELNG uNTS PARKS DEVELOPUENT
PRINKLER SYSTEM .____ e vm,uxnou T B '__mm PLAN CHECK -
‘ P . i , OESIGN REVIEW FEE
| NFORMATIONW/COMMENTS . i _ R
— . m— .~ OmHER
" — | SUSTOTAL
. . 3o LESS PAID
.« P TOTAL DUE ;

CITY OF WILSONVILLE BUILDING PERMIT APBLICATION " - {




